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Thoroughbred Official Ruling 
 

Ruling Number 3229358 
 

Licence No.: AJKY1460893 
 

Date: June 27, 2025 
Woodbine Racetrack 
  

 
IN THE MATTER OF THE HORSE RACING LICENCE ACT, 2015, 

S.O. 2015, c.38, Sched. 9; 
AND IN THE MATTER OF Brooke Nicole BAYS 

 
 
 
 
Take note that Apprentice Jockey Brooke BAYS, while riding "Knowing" in the second race at 
Woodbine Racetrack on June 17th, 2025, did use the riding crop to hit or make contact with the horse 
in the cocked position, and did raise her hand above her shoulder, contrary to AGCO Rule 9.27.07 (a) 
and (e) 
 
Ms. BAYS is hereby assessed a $200.00 monetary penalty, payable on or before July 11th, 2025. 
AGCO Rules 16.13.9(d) and 24.04  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
By Order of the Racing Officials 

 
 
 
 
CO8A233 - Commission Official 

(Active) - FENTON PLATTS 

  
 
 
COV5715 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Gunnar Erik Lindberg 

  
 
 
CO1204987 - Commission Official 
(Active) - Scott Weston Ksionzyk 
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